
D'Youville (16-11, 5-8 ECC) -vs- Mercy College (7-27, 5-6 ECC)
4/15/2022 at Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Smith Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Benson, Alexi (6-10)
Loss: Booth, Lauren (6-4)
HBP: Booth, Lauren
PB: Crawford, Alexis
 
Umpires: Home Plate: George Evanego First: Lou Riccardi 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 1:15   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
D'Youville 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 1
Mercy College 0 2 2 0 2 0 X 6 6 2

D'Youville 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adamo, Gianna ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Pepke, Maddy 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Bardeen, Hannah c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Milleville, Mikaela rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bower, Jamie dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Beck, Laura dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Milleville, Carly lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Miller, Ava 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bush, Mikayla 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Przybysz, Emily cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Booth, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crerar, Cassie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 0 0 9 4

2B: Bardeen, Hannah (1)
SH: Przybysz, Emily (1)
E: Crerar, Cassie (1)

Mercy College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Crawford, Alexis c 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Sisco, Shannon lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Franck, Samantha 1b 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Johnston, Sydney dp 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Smart, Nicole 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Bowman, Ylannah 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Ricci, Ariana rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lula, Maddie cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Seppala, Victoria ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Benson, Alexi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 6 6 2 1 4

2B: Crawford, Alexis (1); Johnston, Sydney (1); Smart, Nicole (1)
HR: Bowman, Ylannah (1)
SH: Sisco, Shannon (1)
SF: Franck, Samantha (1)
SB: Sisco, Shannon (1); Seppala, Victoria (2)
HBP: Johnston, Sydney (1)
E: Bowman, Ylannah (2)

D'Youville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Booth, Lauren (L, 6-4) 4.2 6 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 18 23 5 8 66
Crerar, Cassie 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 20
Totals 6 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 23 28 6 11 86

Mercy College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Benson, Alexi (W, 6-10) 7.0 5 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 25 26 3 7 94
Totals 5 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 25 26 3 7 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

D'Youville - Top of 1st DYU MER
Adamo struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Pepke reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Bardeen lined into double play ss to 1b (0-1 S); Pepke out on the play. 0 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 1st DYU MER
Crawford grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Sisco out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-1 F). 0 0
Franck popped up to p (0-0). 0 0

D'Youville - Top of 2nd DYU MER
Milleville,M grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Bower struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Milleville,C struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 2nd DYU MER
Johnston hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Smart reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Johnston out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Bowman homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 FBK); Smart scored. 0 2
Ricci grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2
Lula struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 2

D'Youville - Top of 3rd DYU MER
Miller struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 0 2
Bush singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 2
Przybysz reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Bush
advanced to third, out at home rf to c to ss. 0 2
Adamo grounded out to p (2-2 KFBB). 0 2

Mercy College - Bottom of 3rd DYU MER
Seppala walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Seppala stole second. 0 2
Crawford walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Sisco out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Crawford advanced to second; Seppala advanced to third. 0 2
Franck flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 BFKFF); Crawford advanced to third; Seppala scored. 0 3
Johnston doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Crawford scored. 0 4
Smart fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

D'Youville - Top of 4th DYU MER
Pepke singled to shortstop (3-1 BBFB). 0 4
Bardeen doubled to center field (2-2 FSFFFFBB); Pepke advanced to third. 0 4
Milleville,M struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 4
Bower struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 4
Bardeen advanced to third on a passed ball; Pepke scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 4
Milleville,C popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 4

Mercy College - Bottom of 4th DYU MER
Bowman flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 4
Ricci grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4
Lula singled to center field (0-0). 1 4



Seppala grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

D'Youville - Top of 5th DYU MER
Miller grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4
Bush popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 4
Przybysz out at first 3b to 2b (1-2 BKS). 1 4

Mercy College - Bottom of 5th DYU MER
Crawford doubled to center field (0-0). 1 4
Sisco singled to left field (0-0); Crawford advanced to third. 1 4
Sisco stole second. 1 4
Franck grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KBF); Crawford scored. 1 5
Johnston flied out to cf (2-2 SBBKF). 1 5
Smart doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Sisco scored. 1 6
Crerar to p for Booth. 1 6
Bowman grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 6

D'Youville - Top of 6th DYU MER
Beck to dp for Bower. 1 6
Adamo grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 6
Pepke struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 6
Bardeen singled to left center (0-1 S). 1 6
Milleville,M grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 6

Mercy College - Bottom of 6th DYU MER
Ricci grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 1 6
Lula flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 6
Seppala reached on a fielding error by p (2-2 KKBFFB). 1 6
Seppala stole second. 1 6
Crawford grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 6

D'Youville - Top of 7th DYU MER
Beck struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKFK). 1 6
Milleville,C singled to right center (0-0). 1 6
Miller struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 1 6
Bush grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6

Mercy College - Bottom of 7th DYU MER


